WESTERN MAINE CONFERENCE ATHLETICS

YORK HIGH SCHOOL
WILDCATS
2025-2026

VARSITY WRESTLING

YEAR ATHLETE
Fr. Desmond Marhue
Fr. Gus Gaetano
Sr. B Buttrick
Jr. Julien Melendez
Sr. Thomas Capano
Jr. Rayyan Bacha
Jr. Zac Pawlendzio
Jr. Gilbert Adams
Jr. Jackson Whitley
Fr. Nico Sacchetti
Jr. Leo Maldonado
Jr. Devin Conte
Fr. Kaden Shaw
Sr. Flynn McAllister
Jr. Declan McAfee
Jr. Colin Fournier

HEAD COACHES: Bryan Thompson, Walter Caldwell
ASSISTANT COACH(ES): Stashue Pawlendzio, Kyle Pietrowski
ATHLETIC TRAINER: Emily Castaline

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR: Jeff Oliver

PRINCIPAL: Dr. Amanda Suttie

WEIGHT CLASS

106
106
114
126
126
132
138
144
144
150
150
150
165
215
215
285




